

JCRLA NO. 62 OF 2015
16.12.2015

Admit. Call for the LCR so as to reach this Court within three weeks.

Office is directed to send a communication to the Superintendent of Jail, where the convict-appellant is incarcerated, requesting him to intimate this Court as to whether the appellant wants to engage a particular counsel of his choice. The intimation of the convict should be in writing along with his signature or thumb impression, as the case may be. The Superintendent of Jail shall also intimate the convict that services of a counsel at the State expenses may be made available to him and, therefore, he need not worry about the payment part. The intimation of the Superintendent of Jail should reach this Court by 06.01.2015. Let this matter come up on board again on 08.01.2015 for further orders.

Vinod Prasad, J.

..
Biswajit Mohanty, J.