

JCRLA No. 62 of 2015  
08.01.2016

We hereby appoint Mr. Prabhu Prasanna Behera as amicus curiae to conduct the appeal on behalf of the appellant. Office is directed to hand over a copy of the brief to the learned amicus curiae.

Put up this matter after two weeks.

.....  
Vinod Prasad, J.

.....  
Biswajit Mohanty, J.